DOUGLAS COUNTY, NVRPTT:\$3003.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$3,043.00 Pgs=2 **04**

2022-983722

04/14/2022 01:41 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1320-31-511-01	3					
R.P.T.T.	\$3,003.00						
File No.:	1625001 SA						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Debra Ann Lang and Ronald T. Lang							
1608 Burrukia Street							
Minden, NV 89423							

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Glenn R. Currier and Bonnie L. Currier, husband and wife as community property with rights of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Debra Ann Lang and Ronald T. Lang wife and husband as joint tenants**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, and is described as follows:

Lot 4 in Block A, as set forth on the Official Map of MACKLAND SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder on December 4, 1980, Book 1280, Page 475, Document No. 51372, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 7, 1984, Book 1184, Page 510, Document No. 109722, both instruments of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 4-8-22

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Glenn R. Currier	Danue J. Currier Bonnie L. Currier
State of (hilifornia)	
County of)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Glenn R. Currier and Bonnie L. Currier	ne Staday of April , 2022
Signature: Status and Status Notary Public My Commission Expires: dlc 03, 2025	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 				Λ				
a) <u>1320-31-511-013</u>				/				
b)				/	1			
				\	\			
d)					\ \			
2. Type of Property:								
a.□ Vacant Land	b. ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR F	RECORDER	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY			
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	e: \ \			
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date o		9:				
	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	- AF					
☐ Other				Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which				
D Other								
3 a Total Value/Sales Prio	e of Property	\$ 770,00	00.00					
 a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 			10.00	<u> </u>				
c. Transfer Tax Value:			\$ 770,000.00					
d. Real Property Transfe		\$ 3,003.00						
a. rear reperty reason	Tax bae	<u> 0,000.</u>	55		_			
4. If Exemption Claimed		N)					
	ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction	/	- /				
b. Explain Reason for		1		/				
		/ /		/				
5. Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred: 100) %	\forall					
	and acknowledges, under p		eriury, pursi	uant to NRS 3	375.060			
	information provided is corr							
	ocumentation if called upon							
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of an	y claimed e	xemption,	or other deter	mination of			
	ult in a penalty of 10% of th							
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severally	y liable for	any additiona	l amount owed.			
1 -4		/ /	4	V/				
Signature Continue Hospor			/ <u>G</u>	rantor ESC	WW			
	00	_ / /						
Signature		Capacity	, G	rantee				
	1							
		/ /						
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION						
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)					
Print Name: Glenn R. Curi		Print Na	me: Debra	Ann. Lang ar	nd Ronald T.			
Address: 81811 Prism Dri	/e		Lang					
City: La Quinta		-		ırrukia Street	_			
State: CA	Zip: <u>92253</u>		/linden					
		State:	NV	Zip:	89423			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
Print Name: Stewart Titl		Escrow #	# <u>162500</u>	11 SA				
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	, Suite 109	.	. n .		00440			
City: Gardnerville		State: _	NV	Zip:	89410			